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GEN2 T-A® Drill Inserts
5 Series   |   HSS   |   Diameter Range:  62.38mm - 76.20mm (2.456” - 3.000”)

144°

D1

T1

HSS Inserts  -  Super Cobalt   |   HSS

Insert Super Cobalt Part No.  HSS Part No.

D1 mm D1 inch
Fractional
Equivalent T1 mm AM200® TiN

63.50 2.5000 2-1/2

11.11

455H-0216 435T-0216
64.00 2.5197 - 455H-64 435T-64
64.29 2.5313 2-17/32 455H-0217 435T-0217
65.09 2.5625 2-9/16 455H-0218 435T-0218
65.88 2.5938 2-19/32 455H-0219 435T-0219
66.00 2.5984 - 455H-66 435T-66
66.68 2.6250 2-5/8 455H-0220 435T-0220
67.47 2.6563 2-21/32 455H-0221 435T-0221
68.00 2.6772 - 455H-68 435T-68
68.26 2.6875 2-11/16 455H-0222 435T-0222
69.05 2.7188 2-23/32 455H-0223 435T-0223
69.85 2.7500 2-3/4 455H-0224 435T-0224
70.00 2.7559 - 455H-70 435T-70
70.64 2.7813 2-25/32 455H-0225 435T-0225
71.44 2.8125 2-13/16 455H-0226 435T-0226
72.00 2.8346 - 455H-72 435T-72
72.23 2.8438 2-27/32 455H-0227 435T-0227
73.03 2.8750 2-7/8 455H-0228 435T-0228
73.82 2.9063 2-29/32 455H-0229 435T-0229
74.00 2.9134 - 455H-74 435T-74
74.41 2.9375 2-15/16 455H-0230 435T-0230
75.61 2.9688 2-31/32 455H-0231 435T-0231
76.00 2.9921 - 455H-76 435T-76
76.20 3.0000 3 455H-0300 435T-0300

A30:  112 - 143 A30:  98 - 100 A30:  4 - 6

Key on A30: 1

HI, HR, CR, SK, 
BR, CI, NC, WC

Inserts sold in quantities of 1

Coatings not listed above 
can be supplied as 
non-stocked standards.

TiN = 131T-XXXX TiAlN = 131A-XXXX

TiCN = 131N-XXXX AM200® = 131H-XXXX
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DRILLING   |   T-A® Replaceable Insert Drilling System

T-A® Original Drill Inserts
5 Series   |   HSS   |   Diameter Range:  62.38mm - 76.20mm (2.456” - 3.000”)

144°

D1

T1

HSS Inserts  -  Super Cobalt   |   HSS

Insert Super Cobalt Part No.*  HSS Part No.

D1 mm D1 inch
Fractional
Equivalent T1 mm TiN TiN

63.50 2.5000 2-1/2

11.11

155T-0216 135T-0216
64.00 2.5197 - 155T-64 135T-64
64.29 2.5313 2-17/32 155T-0217 135T-0217
65.09 2.5625 2-9/16 155T-0218 135T-0218
65.88 2.5938 2-19/32 155T-0219 135T-0219
66.00 2.5984 - 155T-66 135T-66
66.68 2.6250 2-5/8 155T-0220 135T-0220
67.47 2.6563 2-21/32 155T-0221 135T-0221
68.00 2.6772 - 155T-68 135T-68
68.26 2.6875 2-11/16 155T-0222 135T-0222
69.05 2.7188 2-23/32 155T-0223 135T-0223
69.85 2.7500 2-3/4 155T-0224 135T-0224
70.00 2.7559 - 155T-70 135T-70
70.64 2.7813 2-25/32 155T-0225 135T-0225
71.44 2.8125 2-13/16 155T-0226 135T-0226
72.00 2.8346 - 155T-72 135T-72
72.23 2.8438 2-27/32 155T-0227 135T-0227
73.03 2.8750 2-7/8 155T-0228 135T-0228
73.82 2.9063 2-29/32 155T-0229 135T-0229
74.00 2.9134 - 155T-74 135T-74
74.41 2.9375 2-15/16 155T-0230 135T-0230
75.61 2.9688 2-31/32 155T-0231 135T-0231
76.00 2.9921 - 155T-76 135T-76
76.20 3.0000 3 155T-0300 135T-0300

*Available as non-stocked standard

5/6

A30:  112 - 143 A30:  98 - 100 A30:  4 - 6

Key on A30: 1

HI, HR, CR, SK, 
BR, CI, NC, WC

Inserts sold in quantities of 1

Coatings not listed above 
can be supplied as 
non-stocked standards.

TiN = 131T-XXXX TiAlN = 131A-XXXX

TiCN = 131N-XXXX AM200® = 131H-XXXX
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DRILLING   |   T-A® Replaceable Insert Drilling System5/6

GEN2 T-A® Drill Inserts
6 Series   |   HSS   |   Diameter Range:  76.22mm - 89.08mm (3.001” - 3.507”)

144°

D1

T1

HSS Inserts  -  Super Cobalt   |   HSS

Insert Super Cobalt Part No.  HSS Part No.

D1 mm D1 inch
Fractional
Equivalent T1 mm AM200® TiN

76.99 3.0313 3-1/32

11.11

456H-0301 436T-0301
77.79 3.0625 3-1/16 456H-0302 436T-0302
78.00 3.0709 - 456H-78 436T-78
78.58 3.0938 3-3/32 456H-0303 436T-0303
79.38 3.1250 3-1/8 456H-0304 436T-0304
80.00 3.1496 - 456H-80 436T-80
80.17 3.1563 3-5/32 456H-0305 436T-0305
80.96 3.1875 3-3/16 456H-0306 436T-0306
81.76 3.2188 3-7/32 456H-0307 436T-0307
82.00 3.2283 - 456H-82 436T-82
82.55 3.2500 3-1/4 456H-0308 436T-0308
83.34 3.2813 3-9/32 456H-0309 436T-0309
84.00 3.3071 - 456H-84 436T-84
84.14 3.3125 3-5/16 456H-0310 436T-0310
84.93 3.3438 3-11/32 456H-0311 436T-0311
85.73 3.3750 3-3/8 456H-0312 436T-0312
86.00 3.3858 - 456H-86 436T-86
86.52 3.4063 3-13/32 456H-0313 436T-0313
87.31 3.4375 3-7/16 456H-0314 436T-0314
88.00 3.4646 - 456H-88 436T-88
88.11 3.4688 3-15/32 456H-0315 436T-0315
88.90 3.5000 3-1/2 456H-0316 436T-0316

(for use with 5 series holders)

A30:  112 - 143 A30:  98 - 100 A30:  4 - 6

Key on A30: 1

HI, HR, CR, SK, 
BR, NC, WC

Inserts sold in quantities of 1

Coatings not listed above 
can be supplied as 
non-stocked standards.

TiN = 131T-XXXX TiAlN = 131A-XXXX

TiCN = 131N-XXXX AM200® = 131H-XXXX
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DRILLING   |   T-A® Replaceable Insert Drilling System

T-A® Original Drill Inserts
6 Series   |   HSS   |   Diameter Range:  76.22mm - 89.08mm (3.001” - 3.507”)

144°

D1

T1

HSS Inserts  -  Super Cobalt   |   HSS

Insert  Super Cobalt Part No.*  HSS Part No.

D1 mm D1 inch
Fractional
Equivalent T1 mm TiN TiN

76.99 3.0313 3-1/32

11.11

156T-0301 136T-0301
77.79 3.0625 3-1/16 156T-0302 136T-0302
78.00 3.0709 - 156T-78 136T-78
78.58 3.0938 3-3/32 156T-0303 136T-0303
79.38 3.1250 3-1/8 156T-0304 136T-0304
80.00 3.1496 - 156T-80 136T-80
80.17 3.1563 3-5/32 156T-0305 136T-0305
80.96 3.1875 3-3/16 156T-0306 136T-0306
81.76 3.2188 3-7/32 156T-0307 136T-0307
82.00 3.2283 - 156T-82 136T-82
82.55 3.2500 3-1/4 156T-0308 136T-0308
83.34 3.2813 3-9/32 156T-0309 136T-0309
84.00 3.3071 - 156T-84 136T-84
84.14 3.3125 3-5/16 156T-0310 136T-0310
84.93 3.3438 3-11/32 156T-0311 136T-0311
85.73 3.3750 3-3/8 156T-0312 136T-0312
86.00 3.3858 - 156T-86 136T-86
86.52 3.4063 3-13/32 156T-0313 136T-0313
87.31 3.4375 3-7/16 156T-0314 136T-0314
88.00 3.4646 - 156T-88 136T-88
88.11 3.4688 3-15/32 156T-0315 136T-0315
88.90 3.5000 3-1/2 156T-0316 136T-0316

*Available as non-stocked standard

5/6

(for use with 5 series holders)

A30:  112 - 143 A30:  98 - 100 A30:  4 - 6

Key on A30: 1

HI, HR, CR, SK, 
BR, NC, WC

Inserts sold in quantities of 1

Coatings not listed above 
can be supplied as 
non-stocked standards.

TiN = 131T-XXXX TiAlN = 131A-XXXX

TiCN = 131N-XXXX AM200® = 131H-XXXX
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DRILLING   |   T-A® Replaceable Insert Drilling System

T-A® Drill Insert Holders
5 Series   |   Flanged Shank

D1

L1

L4L7

D2

L3

L2
P1

                             Refer to Speed and Feed charts for recommended adjustments to speeds and feeds. Refer to page A30: 150 for deep hole drilling guidelines in this section of the 
catalog. Visit www.alliedmachine.com for the most up-to-date information and procedures. Factory technical assistance is available for your specific applications through our Appli-
cation Engineering Team.

 WARNING

A30:  94 - 97

Key on A30: 1

D1

L1

L4L7

D2

L3

L2
P1

Helical Flute

Length D1

Body Shank

Part No.L2 L4 L3 L1 D2 L7 P1

Standard 64.0 - 88.0 273 317.5 323.9 403.9 50.0 80.0 1/2* 24050H-50FM

Standard 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 10-3/4 12-1/2 12-3/4 17-1/4 2 4-1/2 1/2 24050H-200F

*Metric thread to BSP and ISO 7-1

Straight Flute

Length D1

Body Shank

Part No.L2 L4 L3 L1 D2 L7 P1

Short 64.00 - 88.00 172 215.9 222.3 302.3 50.0 80.0 1/2* 22050S-50FM
Extended 64.00 - 88.00 464 508 514.4 594.4 50.0 80.0 1/2*  25050S-50FM

Short 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 6-49/64 8-1/2 8-3/4 13-1/4 2 4-1/2 1/2 22050S-200F
Extended 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 18-17/64 20 20-1/4 24-3/4 2 4-1/2 1/2  25050S-200F

*Metric thread to BSP and ISO 7-1

5/6

Connection Accessories
 

Insert Screws Nylon Locking Screws Insert Driver Preset Torque Hand Driver Replacement Tips

 
Admissible 

Tightening Torque*
7619-IP25-1 - 8IP-25 - - 1750 N-cm (155.0 in-lbs)

*Tightening torques are calculated with a friction coefficient of µ = 0.14 and develop 90% of ultimate yield strength

  =  Metric (mm)
  =  Imperial (in)

Screws sold in quantities of 10
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DRILLING   |   T-A® Replaceable Insert Drilling System 5/6

                             Refer to Speed and Feed charts for recommended adjustments to speeds and feeds. Refer to page A30: 150 for deep hole drilling guidelines in this section of the 
catalog. Visit www.alliedmachine.com for the most up-to-date information and procedures. Factory technical assistance is available for your specific applications through our Appli-
cation Engineering Team.

 WARNING

L1

L4

L3

L2
RCA

P2

MT

D1

T-A® Drill Insert Holders
5 Series   |   Taper Shank

Straight Flute

Length D1

Body Shank

Part No.L2 L4 L3 L1 MT P2 RCA
Short 64.0 - 88.0 171.5 215.9 287.3 430.2 #5** 1/2* 2T-6SRM 22050S-005M

Extended 64.0 - 88.0 463.6 508.0 579.4 722.3 #5** 1/2* 2T-6SRM  25050S-005M
XL 64.0 - 88.0 660.0 704.8 776.2 919.1 #5** 1/2* 2T-6SRM  27050S-005M

3XL 64.0 - 88.0 889.0 933.4 1004.8 1147.7 #5** 1/2* 2T-6SRM  29050S-005M

Short 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 6-3/4 8-1/2 11-5/16 16-15/16 #5 1/2 2T-6SR 22050S-005I
Standard 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 10-3/4 12-1/2 15-5/16 20-15/16 #5 1/2 2T-6SR 24050S-005I
Extended 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 18-1/4 20 22-13/16 28-7/16 #5 1/2 2T-6SR  25050S-005I

XL 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 26 27-3/4 30-9/16 36-3/16 #5 1/2 2T-6SR  27050S-005I
3XL 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 35 36-3/4 39-9/16 45-3/16 #5 1/2 2T-6SR  29050S-005I

*Metric thread to BSP and ISO 7-1
**Per ISO 296 type BEK

L1

L4

L3

L2
RCA

P2

MT

D1

Helical Flute

Length D1

Body Shank

Part No.L2 L4 L3 L1 MT P2 RCA
Standard 64.0 - 88.0 273.1 317.5 388.9 531.8 #5** 1/2* 2T-6SRM 24050H-005M

*Metric thread to BSP and ISO 7-1
**Per ISO 296 type BEK

                             Refer to Speed and Feed charts for recommended adjustments to speeds and feeds. Refer to page A30: 150 for deep hole drilling guidelines in this section of the 
catalog. Visit www.alliedmachine.com for the most up-to-date information and procedures. Factory technical assistance is available for your specific applications through our Appli-
cation Engineering Team.

 WARNING

A30:  94 - 97 A30:  101 & 110

Key on A30: 1

Connection Accessories
 

Insert Screws Nylon Locking Screws Insert Driver Preset Torque Hand Driver Replacement Tips

 
Admissible 

Tightening Torque*
7619-IP25-1 - 8IP-25 - - 1750 N-cm (155.0 in-lbs)

*Tightening torques are calculated with a friction coefficient of µ = 0.14 and develop 90% of ultimate yield strength

  =  Metric (mm)
  =  Imperial (in)

Screws sold in quantities of 10
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DRILLING   |   T-A® Replaceable Insert Drilling System

D1

L1

L4L7

D2

L3

L2P1

Straight Flute

Length D1

Body Shank

Part No.L2 L4 L3 L1 D2 L7 P1

Short 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 6-3/4 8-1/2 8-3/4 12-1/2 2 4 1/2 22050S-200L
Standard 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 10-3/4 12-1/2 12-3/4 16-1/2 2 4 1/2 24050S-200L
Extended 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 18-1/4 20 20-1/4 24 2 4 1/2  25050S-200L

XL 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 26 27-3/4 28 31-3/4 2 4 1/2  27050S-200L
3XL 2-1/2 - 3-1/2 35 36-3/4 37 40-3/4 2 4 1/2  29050S-200L

T-A® Drill Insert Holders
5 Series   |   Straight Shank

5/6

                             Refer to Speed and Feed charts for recommended adjustments to speeds and feeds. Refer to page A30: 150 for deep hole drilling guidelines in this section of the 
catalog. Visit www.alliedmachine.com for the most up-to-date information and procedures. Factory technical assistance is available for your specific applications through our Appli-
cation Engineering Team.

 WARNING

A30:  94 - 97

Key on A30: 1

Connection Accessories
 

Insert Screws Nylon Locking Screws Insert Driver Preset Torque Hand Driver Replacement Tips

 
Admissible 

Tightening Torque*
7619-IP25-1 - 8IP-25 - - 1750 N-cm (155.0 in-lbs)

*Tightening torques are calculated with a friction coefficient of µ = 0.14 and develop 90% of ultimate yield strength

  =  Metric (mm)
  =  Imperial (in)

Screws sold in quantities of 10
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DRILLING   |   T-A® Replaceable Insert Drilling System

Connection Accessories
 

Insert Screws Nylon Locking Screws Insert Driver Preset Torque Hand Driver Replacement Tips

 
Admissible 

Tightening Torque*
7619-IP25-1 - 8IP-25 - - 1750 N-cm (155.0 in-lbs)

*Tightening torques are calculated with a friction coefficient of µ = 0.14 and develop 90% of ultimate yield strength

Rotary Coolant Adapter (RCA) and Accessories

ID OD L1

Driving Rod 
Thread P1 Part No.

RCA O-Rings

Kit Part No.** Replacements
57.15 95.27 44.45 M12 x 1.75 1/2*  2T-6SRM 2T1-6SR 2T1-6OR-10

2-1/4 3-3/4 1-3/4 1/2-13 1/2  2T-6SR 2T1-6SR 2T1-6OR-10

*Thread to BSP and ISO 7-1
**RCA Repair Kit includes (2) O-rings, (2) snap rings, and (2) thrust washers

 Refer to page A30: 110 for proper RCA assembly and safety information

L1

Thread

P1

ID OD

                             Refer to Speed and Feed charts for recommended adjustments to speeds and feeds. Refer to page A30: 150 for deep hole drilling guidelines in this section of the 
catalog. Visit www.alliedmachine.com for the most up-to-date information and procedures. Factory technical assistance is available for your specific applications through our Appli-
cation Engineering Team.

 WARNING

A30:  94 - 97 A30:  98 - 100

Key on A30: 1

T-A® Drill Accessories
5/6 Series   |   Rotary Coolant Adapters   |   Torx® Plus Screws

5/6

Inserts sold separately
Screws sold in packs of 10
O-rings sold in packs of 10

  =  Metric (mm)
  =  Imperial (in)


